

ITEM NO.801  
(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13059-13060/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in APO No. 113/2014,19/02/2015 in APO No. 116/2014 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

JAYDEEP MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No.13405/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/05/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order dated 08.05.2015 shall be read as:

"The grievance of the Petitioner was with regard to the seniority of Mr. Routh who is to retire shortly.

We do not propose to entertain these Petitions, consequently the same are dismissed leaving the question of law open."

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER